UMB NO. UD51-UU LL (8)(D. 4/94)	02-1998		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
			▼	• •		
To the Honorable Commissioner of I		# \$!!! {### }	tached original	documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	0866496	Name and	address of rec	ceiving party(ies)		
John E. Troxler		Name: Fe	ederal-Mog	ul World Wide, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 💩 🕮	lo	Internal Add	dress:			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
XXX Assignment LS-027		Street Addr	ress:26555	Northwestern Highway		
Security Agreement Change o	f Name	<u> </u>				
Other		City: Sout	thfield	_ State : <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48034</u>		
Execution Date: <u>October 2, 1998</u>		Additional nar	ne(s) & address (es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🕵 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/165,976		B. Patent	No.(s)			
Additional	l numbers attached					
Additional numbers attached? Yes XXNo						
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6.	Total numb	er of applicatio	ons and patents involved:		
Name: Jon E. Shackelford, Esq.	7.	Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41).	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:		Enclose	ed			
		Authori	zed to be cha	rged to deposit account		
Street Address: 26555 Northwestern Highw	7ay 8.	Deposit ac	count number	;		
		06-0	0420	~ `		
City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>4</u>	8034	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this p	bage if paging by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is two and correct and any attacked topy is a true copy of the original document. Jon E. Shackelford Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
Patent and Trademark Assignments						

Created in Microsoft Word File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Document Separator.doc

PATENT REEL: 9543 FRAME: 0332

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JOHN E. TROXLER, a citizen of the United States, residing at the address indicated below, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over the entire right, title and interest in and to a ELECTRODELESS GAS DISCHARGE LAMP ASSEMBLY, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed October 2, 1998 and assigned U.S. Serial No. , together with any and all improvements, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all rights to foreign convention priority and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent, as follows:

In all countries except the United States to:

Federal-Mogul Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034; and

In the United States to:

Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, a wholly owned subsidiary of Federal-Mogul Corporation.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I hereby authorize and request any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I hereby covenant and agree that I, my heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns will at any time upon request and at the expense of Federal-Mogul Corporation and/or Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patents therefor, including testify in any legal proceeding.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Inventor's Name	: JOHN A. TROXLER	1A	
Legal Signature:	Hun E.	HAO	
		· (·	
Inventor's Resider	nce: 5231 E. Broadviev	w Lane, Logansp	ort, Indiana 46947

Date: 10/2/98

RECORDED: 10/22/1998